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NORTHERN . NAVIGATORS

ORIENTEERING CLUB

NORTHERN NAVIGATORS

October Odyssey day 2 Badge event

inc Northen Championships at
Hamsterley and Dryderdale
Sunday, 6" October 2002

Results by COURSE
COURSE 1 - 10.2km, 380m, 26 controls

1. M.SPEAKE M21  EBOR
2. N.CONWAY M21  AIRE
3. M.DAEHNN M21  UNOC
4. M.SPROT M21  SYO
5. G.MACMILLAN M21  BAOC
6. S.FELTBOWER M21  EUOC
7. D.ROOME M21  SROC
8. M. EDWARDS M21  HH
COURSE 2 - 8.7km, 305m, 21 controls
1. MWARD M35 SPOOK
2. CBROMLEY-GARDNER M40 BAOC
3. TMARSHALL M40 BAOC
4. J.DUCKWORTH M35 DVO
5. N.HOWLETT M35 LOC
6. D.HARRISON M40 SYO
7. AMACKENZIE M40 CLOK
8. P.BATTS M40 CLOK
9. S.PATTINSON M40 MAROC
10. D.WOODS M35 CLOK
11. R.SMITH M35 DVO
12. JNOBLETT M40 BL
13. C.MAYES M35 CLOK
14. P.VINCENT M35 LOK
15. G.WALKDEN M40 LOC
16. P.WILLIAMS M40 LOC
17. J.EVANS M40 ind
disqualified / retired

C.BLACKBURN M40 TVOC

G.LLOYD M40 EPOC
COURSE 3 - 7.2km, 215m, 18 controls
1. P.SMYTH M45 BAOC
2. SWHITEHEAD M50 EBOR
3. ABARNES M50 NATO
4. T.THORNLEY M50 AIRE
5. P.ROOME JM5 SROC
6. P.HAINES M45  AIRE
7. D.DOWNES M45  WCOC
8. C.BRADFORD M50 NATO
9. P.TAYLOR M50 CLOK
10. C.MATHESON M45  NATO
11. APOXON M45 MDOC
12. F.KEW M50 AIRE
13. J.LAMBERT M50 SROC
14. T.DAVIES M50 MDOC
15. KHEPPENSTALL W21 CLOK
16. N.CAMPBELL M45 DEE
17. B.SPENCE M45 NN
18. KPATTERSON M50 AIRE
19. LWELLS M45  LEI
20. KMACDERMOTT M50 EBOR
21. R.FINLAY M50 FO
22. M.GILL M50 AIRE
23. P.JAMESON M50 NATO
24. G.van HEE M50 AIRE
25. M.COCHRANE M45 MEROC
26. JWARD M50 OD
27. D.SHELLEY M50 AIRE
28. A.SPRINGETT M50 BKO
29. G.RUSSELL M21 NN
30. K.STREB M45 NOC
31. ABASKERVILLE M45 CLOK
32. JJHODSON M21  WAOC
33. D.JEWELL W21 CLOK
34. R.TOOZE M50 CLOK
35. I.GILLIVER M50 MDOC
36. M.SYMS M50 CLOK
37. R.DAWSON M50 NATO
38. A.LUMB M21  NATO
39. B.RICHARDSON M50 NATO
disqualified / retired

D.HENDERSON M50 RR

F.FORREST W21 HALO

M.ROOME M50 SROC

68.20
69.22
80.55
85.51
87.55
89.50
90.13
149.28

60.28
65.49
67.55
68.08
69.32
70.23
73.15
81.42
82.49
84.06
84.55
86.24
88.06
97.57
99.52
109.13
126.58

109.36 DQ
49.41 DNF

62.03
65.22
65.46
68.31
69.34
69.53
72.29
73.20
73.30
75.42
77.06
77.32
81.07
81.33
81.58
82.47
82.50
84.00
85.30
86.55
87.56
91.01
91.35
92.34
92.35
93.16
93.46
96.38
97.10
97.40
98.51
99.31
101.11
103.55
112.18
113.03
116.02
119.51
131.46

87.14 DQ
84.36 DQ
73.28 DNF

COURSE 4 - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls

1. JPROCTOR JM5 LOC

2. B.STEVENS JM5 AIRE
3. P.GRAETZ M55 POTOC
4. J.LAILEY M55 SROC
5. V.BROCKLEBANK W20 LOC

6. D.BOLTON JM5 MEROC
7. E.COCHRANE JM5 MEROC
8. B.SPEAKE M60 EBOR
9. SWRIGHT M55 NOC
10. G.CAPPER M40 EBOR
11. M.ROOKE JM5 UVHS
12. S.BURGE M60 LOC
13. B.COOPER M55 NN

14. D.BROOK M60 NN

15. C.PROCTOR M50 LOC
16. R.SNAITH M55 CLOK
17. RWARD M35 LOC
18. M.MACKENZIE W40 BL

19. S.HAINES W40 AIRE
20. B.MELLOR M60 EPOC
21. E.FRYER W35 LOK
22. B.JACKSON M55 SROC
23. A FARR M55 POTOC
24. J.COCHRANE JM5 MEROC
25. J.GOLTON M60 EBOR
26. P.DITCHBURN M55 LOC
27. M\MCIVOR M60 DEE
28. G.SPALTON M55 LEI

29. F.MAJOR M55 NN

30. J.PADGET M55 DEE
31. M.DUGMORE M60 HOC
32. .LHORNER M55 PFO
33. G.SWAN W35 CLOK
34. JWICKERSHAM M60 WAOC
35. B.GRANDEY JM5 CLOK
36. R.BUCHANAN M40 EBOR
37. JWARREN M35 NN

38. R.JACKSON M55 WCOC
39. D.MAWDSLEY M60 MDOC
40. J.PROUD M40 CLOK
41. C.MACKENZIE W35 CLOK
42. M.THOMSON M35 FVO
43. WWRIGHT M60 NATO
44. D.ALLISON M60 CLOK
45. C.DREW M55 MDOC
46. G.HARRINGTON W40 SYO
47. D.BRITTAIN M60 MDOC
48. M.ADAMSON M60 CLOK
49. S.SCHMUCK M40 EBOR
50. MWOOD M60 EPOC
51. M.RUCKLEDGE M55 WCOC
52. ADUCKWORTH W35 DVO
53. D.BEDFORD M55 NOR
54. |.HILL M55 AIRE
55. R.JJOHNSON M55 NN

56. R.SHAW M60 EPOC
57. S.GILL M40 AIRE
58. M.COPE M55 HALO
59. D.MORGAN M55 EPOC
60. J.MALLEY W40 NATO
61. B.HARRISON M60 CLOK
62. J.MURPHY M45 NN

63. F.ROSS M55 AIRE
64. M.REYNOLDS M55 POW
65. H.LIVESEY W35 LOC
66. A.MADDISON W35 DVO
COURSE 5 - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls

1. T.FELTBOWER M45 OD

2. A.CRANKE W45 CLOK
3. P.HAYWOOD M55 SYO
4. B.OFFLEY W50 LOC
5. M.RIDEALGH M50 EBOR
6. C.ROBERTS M45 SROC
7. J.HERBERT M45 HOC
8. N.SPROT M50 NATO
9. N.MYERS M45 EBOR
10. P.BEAN M45 EBOR
11. D.BINKS M55 WAROC
12. RWRIGHT M45 SYO
13. H.GARDNER W50 EBOR
14. S\WILLIS M50 EBOR
15. AHERON M65 SELOC
16. P.COULSON M45  ind

53.23
54.48
56.10
59.47
59.52
61.20
61.38
62.37
64.32
64.56
65.11
66.17
66.35
66.37
66.43
67.02
67.04
68.07
68.35
69.16
70.10
70.35
70.42
71.44
71.52
72.05
72.15
72.32
73.17
73.36
73.39
73.57
75.16
75.51
76.30
76.44
76.49
77.26
77.47
77.49
78.39
78.54
80.38
81.04
81.31
82.30
82.40
85.02
85.27
85.44
86.03
86.09
87.04
87.28
87.44
88.33
88.53
89.43
89.52
90.15
98.57
101.52
103.38
104.01
105.15
168.53

48.55
52.30
53.22
53.45
55.37
55.51
56.15
56.24
56.47
59.11
60.27
60.32
60.36
60.56
61.11
62.08



COURSE 5 ... cont'd

17. D.WARREN W35
18. P.SQUIRE M55
19. M.HARDY M65
20. AMEADOWS M65
21. LWARD w21
22. D.NEILD M55
23. J.CAMPBELL W45
24. S.SPROT W50
25. JWILKINSON M55
26. J.FELTBOWER W50
27. M.CONWAY M65
28. S.ROOME W50
29. J.SMITH W45
30. D.WALTON M50
31. J.YOUNG M70
32. P.HARDY W50
33. T.FINLAY W50
34. D.STUBBS M45
35. RMALLEY M70
36. P.DAVIES W45
37. D.HALE M65
38. M.TYSZKA M65
39. S.STEVENS W45
40. P.ARCHER M55
41. P.WELLS M65
42. G.BROWNE W45
43. F.MILLER M50
44. M.INCHMORE W45
45. H.COOPER W45
46. J.CURREY M70
47. F.INCLEDON W21
48. P.OCONNELL M45
49. S.JOHNSTON M65
50. C.ROSCOE M65
51. W.BROCKLEBANK M45
52. C.ROBERTS W50
53. P.BOLTON M45
54. B.FARR W55
55. L.PORTER W45
56. S.WARD W35
57. E.DREW W50
58. J.MORGAN W55
59. G.BURGESS W50
60. A.FALL M35
61. S.BERESFORD M50
62. H.CHRISTOPHER W21
63. K.DIXON W50
64. J.BUTLER M55
65. H.NEILD W55
66. W.TAYLOR W45
67. T.SPALTON W50
68. D.MOIR M65
69. J.GARROD W35
70. G.ROSS W50
71. M.PADGET W55
72. N.STEVENS M50
73. R.STROPHAIR M65
74. CUNITT W21
75. M.SHAW W50
76. A PEARSON M45
disqualified / retired
B.ROBERTSON M45
D.BROWN M45
J.COATES W50
COURSE 6 - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
1. R.ROBERTS JW5
2. B.PEARSON JW5
3. B.DREW JW5
4. M.BRAGG JM5
5. L.DUNN W40
6. AASCHMUCK W40
7. RBURROW JW5
8. E.HALE W65
9. J.CURREY W65
10. B.BLACKHALL W60
11. H.PEDLEY W40
12. R.BROCKLEBANK JW5
13. C.SPRINGETT W45
14. S.TYSON JW5
15. V.JOHNSTON W65
16. E.VAN HEE JW5
17. N.HARRIS M60
18. LWILSON W60

DNF

DQ

COURSE 6 ... cont'd

19. C.EVANS w45
20. G.WILSON M60
21. J.THORNLEY W55
22. C.ROSCOE W60
23. CWELLS W65
24. J.BINKS W50
25. M.CONWAY W60
26. J.ARNOLD Wweo
27. AWHITWORTH Wwe0
28. J.STAINTON JM5
29. B.PLANT W65
30. K.STUBBS W45
31. V.PARKINS W70
32. A SLOMAN W65
33. G.HARDY W65
34. C.YOUNG W40
35. M.COLLETT M75
36. C.FIRTH W55
37.L.TARR JM5
38. R.PYE W55
39. LWRIGHT Wweo
40. J.ELLIS W50
41. N.MARSHALL JV4
42. JWOODS W40
43. M.PENNELL W60
44. JMELLOR W55
45. W.BEDFORD W55
46. S.MOIR W65
47. 1.SMITH M70
48. V.BRITTAIN W55
COURSE 7 - 2.2km, 90m, 6 controls
1. V.STEVENS Jw4
2. RBROWNE JV4
3. A.BING Jw4
4. JPEARSON JV4
5. M.NOBLETT JV4
6. H.HAINES JV4
7. RTHISTLETHWAITE JV4
8. R.GRANDEY JW4
9. C.BRAGG Jw4
10. R KAPUSTYNSKYJ JV4
11. V.RAMSDEN JwW4
12. A.SALES Jw4
13. S.CUSWORTH JV4
14. G.KONWLES JV4
15. P.MALLEY Wweo
COURSE 8 - 1.8km, 70m, 5 controls
1. S THOMSON JM3
2. G.STEVENS JM3
3. M.MCIVER JM3
4. B.GILL JM3
5. J.SCHMUCK JM3
6. ABROWN JW3
7. B.PEARSON JM3
8. R.COURTMAN JW3
9. R.NICHOLSON JW3
10. D.SMYTH JM3
11. J.LELLWOOD JW3
12. C.HAINES JW3
13. C.BERESFORD JW3
14. E.BING JW3
15. L.TAYLOR JW3
COURSE 9 - 1.6km, 45m, 9 controls
1. M\VOKES JM2
2. A.SCHMUCK JM2
3. J.MALLEY JM2
4. R.SCHMUCK JM2
5. MWOODS JM2
6. E.CRANKE Jw2
7. S.LLOYD JW2
8. EWOODS JW2
9. C.THOMSON JM2



Results by CLASS
JW2 (course 9) - 1.6km, 45m, 9 controls

1. E CRANKE Jw2 CLOK
2. SLLOYD Jw2 EPOC
3. EWOODS JW2 CLOK
JW3 (Course 8) - 1.8km, 70m, 5 controls

1. ABROWN JW3 EBOR
2. R COURTMAN JW3 UVHS
3. RNICHOLSON JW3 UVHS
4. J ELLWOOD JW3 UVHS
5. C HAINES JW3  AIRE
6. C BERESFORD JW3 MDOC
7. E BING JW3 UVHS
8. L TAYLOR JW3 CLOK
JW4 (course 7) - 2.2km, 90m, 6 controls
1.V STEVENS Jw4  AIRE
2. ABING JW4  UVHS
3. R GRANDEY Jw4  CLOK
4. CBRAGG JW4  UVHS
5.V RAMSDEN JW4  UVHS
6. A SALES JW4  UVHS

JW5M (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls
1.V BROCKLEBANK W20 LOC

JWS5S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls

1. RROBERTS JW5 SROC
2. B PEARSON JW5 NATO
3. B DREW JwW5 MDOC
4. RBURROW JW5  UVHS
5. R BROCKLEBANK JW5  UVHS
6. S TYSON JW5  UVHS
7. E VAN HEE JW5  AIRE
W21L (course 3) - 7.2km, 215m, 18 controls
1. KHEPPENSTALL W21 CLOK
2. D JEWELL W21 CLOK
disqualified / retired

F FORREST W21 HALO
W21S - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls (course 5)
1. L WARD W21 SPOOK
2. F INCLEDON w21 SMOC
3. H CHRISTOPHER W21 WAOC
4. CUNITT W21 HOC
W35L (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls
1. E FRYER W35 LOK
2. GSWAN W35 CLOK
3. C MACKENZIE W35 CLOK
4. ADUCKWORTH W35 DVO
5. H LIVESEY w35 LOC
6. A MADDISON w35 DVO

W35S (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls

1. D WARREN W35 NN
2. SWARD W35 LOC
3. J GARROD W35 CLOK

WA40L (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls

1. M MACKENZIE W40 BL

2. S HAINES W40 AIRE
3. G HARRINGTON W40 SYO
4. J MALLEY W40 NATO
W40S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls

1. L DUNN W40 EBOR
2. A SCHMUCK W40 EBOR
3. HPEDLEY W40 EPOC
4. C YOUNG W40 RAFO
5. JWOODS W40 CLOK
WA45L (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls
1. A CRANKE W45 CLOK
2. J CAMPBELL W45 DEE
3.J SMITH W45 EBOR
4. P DAVIES W45 NATO
5. S STEVENS W45 AIRE
6. G BROWNE W45 LOC
7. M INCHMORE W45 LOC
8. H COOPER W45 NATO
9. L PORTER W45 CLOK
10. W TAYLOR W45 CLOK

59.52

37.35
38.47
38.50
4217
44.14
45.12
45.27

81.58
101.11

DQ

WA45S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls

1. C SPRINGETT W45 BKO 45.05
2. CEVANS W45 LOC 48.38
3. KSTUBBS W45 BKO 54.24
WS50L (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls
1. B OFFLEY W50 LOC 53.45
2. H GARDNER W50 EBOR 60.36
3. S SPROT W50 NATO 65.56
4.J FELTBOWER W50 OD 67.20
5. S ROOME W50 SROC 67.56
6. P HARDY W50 WRE 69.37
7. T FINLAY W50 FO 70.03
8. C ROBERTS W50 EBOR 77.50
9. E DREW W50 MDOC 80.45
10. G BURGESS W50 LOC 81.11
11. K DIXON W50 NATO 85.17
12. T SPALTON W50 LEI 87.17
13. GROSS W50 AIRE 91.26
14. M SHAW W50 EPOC 112.33
disqualified / retired

J COATES W50 AIRE 96.25 DQ
WS50S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
1. J BINKS W50 WAROC 51.18
2. JELLIS W50 WCH 66.10
WS55L (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls
1. BFARR W55 POTOC 79.18
2. J MORGAN W55 EPOC 81.07
3. HNEILD W55 LOC 86.16
4. M PADGET W55 DEE 93.03
WS55S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
1. J THORNLEY W55 AIRE 49.32
2. CFIRTH W55 NATO 60.23
3.RPYE W55 AIRE 61.51
4. J MELLOR W55 EPOC 75.11
5. W BEDFORD W55 NOR 76.15
6. VBRITTAIN W55 MDOC 90.26
W60L (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
1. BBLACKHALL W60 SELOC 43.44
2. L WILSON W60 BL 48.15
3. C ROSCOE W60 WRE 50.50
4. M CONWAY W60 CLOK 5142
5. J ARNOLD W60 SELOC 51.47
6. AWHITWORTH W60 BL 52.49
7. | WRIGHT W60 NATO 62.01
8. M PENNELL W60 WCOC 69.36
W60S (course 7) - 2.2km, 90m, 6 controls
1. P MALLEY W60 NN 64.16
W65L (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
1. EHALE W65 NN 43.19
2. J CURREY W65 EBOR 4342
3. VJOHNSTON W65 LOC 45.20
4. C WELLS W65 EBOR 51.01
5. B PLANT W65 BL 54.10
6. A SLOMAN W65 HOC 55.45
7. G HARDY W65 CLOK 56.20
8. S MOIR W65 LEI 76.26
WT70L (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
1. V PARKINS W70 WCOC 55.01
JM2 (course 9) - 1.6km, 45m, 9 controls
1. M VOKES JM2  DEE 10.51
2. A SCHMUCK JM2 EBOR 14.52
3. J MALLEY JM2 NATO 16.29
4. R SCHMUCK JM2 EBOR 17.17
5. MWOODS JM2 CLOK 17.19
6. C THOMSON JM2  FVO 23.18
JM3 (Course 8) - 1.8km, 70m, 5 controls
1. S THOMSON JM3  FVO 16.40
2. GSTEVENS JM3  AIRE 17.24
3. MMCIVER JM3  UVHS  19.02
4.B GILL JM3  AIRE 20.08
5. J SCHMUCK JM3 EBOR 23.02
6. B PEARSON JM3 NATO 25.16
7.D SMYTH JM3 NATO 25.34



JM4 (course 7) - 2.2km, 90m, 6 controls
1. RBROWNE JM4 UVHS 23.02
2. JPEARSON JM4 NATO 25.08
3. MNOBLETT JM4 BL 26.30
4. H HAINES JM4  AIRE 28.59
5. R THISTLETHWAITE JM4 UVHS 29.08
6. R KAPUSTYNSKYJ JM4 UVHS 33.52
7. S CUSWORTH JM4 UVHS 3522
8. G KONWLES JM4 UVHS 37.00
9. N MARSHALL JM4 BAOC 66.30
JMS5L (course 3) - 7.2km, 215m, 18 controls
1. P ROOME JM5 SROC 69.34
JM5M (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls
1. JPROCTOR JM5 LOC 53.23
2. B STEVENS JM5  AIRE 54.48
3. DBOLTON JM5 MEROC 61.20
4. E COCHRANE JM5 MEROC 61.38
5. M ROOKE JM5 UVHS 65.11
6. J COCHRANE JM5 MEROC 71.44
7. B GRANDEY JM5 CLOK 76.30
JM5S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
1. M BRAGG JM5 UVHS 39.16
2. J STAINTON JM5 UVHS 53.01
3.LTARR JM5 UVHS 61.22
M21L (course 1) - 10.2km, 380m, 26 controls
1. M SPEAKE M21 EBOR 68.20
2. N CONWAY M21  AIRE 69.22
3. M DAEHNN M21 UNOC 80.55
4. M SPROT M21  SYO 85.51
5. G MACMILLAN M21 BAOC 87.55
6. S FELTBOWER M21 EUOC 89.50
7. D ROOME M21 SROC 90.13
8. M EDWARDS M21  HH 149.28
M21S (course 3) - 7.2km, 215m, 18 controls
1. GRUSSELL M21 NN 97.10
2. JHODSON M21  WAOC 99.31
3. ALUMB M21  NATO 119.51
M35L (course 2) - 8.7km, 305m, 21 controls
1. MWARD M35 SPOOK 60.28
2. J DUCKWORTH M35 DVO 68.08
3. NHOWLETT M35 LOC 69.32
4. DWOODS M35 CLOK 84.06
5. R SMITH M35 DVO 84.55
6. C MAYES M35 CLOK 88.06
7. P VINCENT M35 LOK 97.57
M358 (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls
1. RWARD M35 LOC 67.04
2. J WARREN M35 NN 76.49
3. M THOMSON M35 FVO 78.54
4. AFALL M35 NATO 82.35
M40L (course 2) - 8.7km, 305m, 21 controls
1. CBROMLEY-GARDNER M40 BAOC 65.49
2. T MARSHALL M40 BAOC 67.55
3. D HARRISON M40 SYO 70.23
4. A MACKENZIE M40 CLOK 73.15
5. P BATTS M40 CLOK 81.42
6. S PATTINSON M40 MAROC 82.49
7.J NOBLETT M40 BL 86.24
8. G WALKDEN M40 LOC 99.52
9. P WILLIAMS M40 LOC  109.13
10. J EVANS M40  ind 126.58
disqualified / retired

C BLACKBURN M40 TVOC 109.36

G LLOYD M40 EPOC 49.41
M40S (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls
1. G CAPPER M40 EBOR 64.56
2. RBUCHANAN M40 EBOR 76.44
3. J PROUD M40 CLOK  77.49
4. S SCHMUCK M40 EBOR 85.27
5. S GILL M40 AIRE 88.53
M45L (course 3) - 7.2km, 215m, 18 controls
1. P SMYTH M45 BAOC 62.03
2. P HAINES M45  AIRE 69.53
3. D DOWNES M45 WCOC 72.29
4. C MATHESON M45 NATO 7542

DQ
DNF

MA45L ... cont’d
5. APOXON M45 MDOC 77.06
6. N CAMPBELL M45 DEE 82.47
7. B SPENCE M45 NN 82.50
8. | WELLS M45  LEI 85.30
9. M COCHRANE M45 MEROC 92.35
10. K STREB M45 NOC 97.40
11. A BASKERVILLE M45 CLOK  98.51
12. J MURPHY M45 NN 101.52
M45S (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls
1. T FELTBOWER M45 OD 48.55
2. CROBERTS M45 SROC 55.51
3. J HERBERT M45 HOC 56.15
4. N MYERS M45 EBOR 56.47
5. P BEAN M45 EBOR  59.11
6. RWRIGHT M45 SYO 60.32
7. P COULSON M45 ind 62.08
8. D STUBBS M45 BKO 70.05
9. P OCONNELL M45 EBOR 76.21
10. W BROCKLEBANK M45 LOC 77.39
11. P BOLTON M45 MEROC 78.37
12. APEARSON M45 NATO 140.30
disqualified / retired

B ROBERTSON M45 ERYRI 94.59

D BROWN M45 EBOR  98.30
MS50L (course 3) - 7.2km, 215m, 18 controls
1. S WHITEHEAD M50 EBOR 65.22
2. ABARNES M50 NATO 65.46
3. CPROCTOR M50 LOC 66.43
4. T THORNLEY M50 AIRE 68.31
5. C BRADFORD M50 NATO 73.20
6. P TAYLOR M50 CLOK 73.30
7. F KEW M50 AIRE 77.32
8. J LAMBERT M50 SROC 81.07
9. T DAVIES M50 MDOC 81.33
10. K PATTERSON M50 AIRE 84.00
11. K MACDERMOTT M50 EBOR 86.55
12. R FINLAY M50 FO 87.56
13. M GILL M50 AIRE 91.01
14. P JAMESON M50 NATO 91.35
15. G VAN HEE M50 AIRE 92.34
16. J WARD M50 OD 93.16
17. D SHELLEY M50 AIRE 93.46
18. A SPRINGETT M50 BKO 96.38
19. R TOOZE M50 CLOK 103.55
20. | GILLIVER M50 MDOC 112.18
21. M SYMS M50 CLOK 113.03
22. R DAWSON M50 NATO 116.02
23. B RICHARDSON M50 NATO 131.46
disqualified / retired

D HENDERSON M50 RR 87.14

M ROOME M50 SROC 73.28
M50S (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls
1. M RIDEALGH M50 EBOR 55.37
2. N SPROT M50 NATO 56.24
3. SWILLIS M50 EBOR 60.56
4. D WALTON M50 AIRE 68.52
5. F MILLER M50 NATO 74.15
6. S BERESFORD M50 MDOC 84.52
7. N STEVENS M50 AIRE 93.12
M55L (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls
1. P GRAETZ M55 POTOC 56.10
2. J LAILEY M55 SROC 59.47
3. SWRIGHT M55 NOC 64.32
4. B COOPER M55 NN 66.35
5. RSNAITH M55 CLOK 67.02
6. B JACKSON M55 SROC 70.35
7. AFARR M55 POTOC 70.42
8. P DITCHBURN M55 LOC 72.05
9. G SPALTON M55  LEI 72.32
10. F MAJOR M55 NN 73.17
11. J PADGET M55 DEE 73.36
12. HORNER M55  PFO 73.57
13. R JACKSON M55 WCOC 77.26
14. C DREW M55 MDOC 81.31
15. M RUCKLEDGE M55 WCOC 86.03
16. D BEDFORD M55 NOR 87.04
17. I HILL M55  AIRE 87.28
18. R JOHNSON M55 NN 87.44
19. M COPE M55 HALO 89.43
20. D MORGAN M55 EPOC 89.52

DNF
DQ

DQ
DNF



MS55L ... cont’d BOF National Badge Scheme
21. F ROSS M55 AIRE 103.38 You may use these results for your badge awards. When you have three
22. M REYNOLDS M55 POW  104.01 similar standards, you may apply for a Gold, Silver, Bronze or Iron award
as follows :
M558 (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls Metal brooch badge £1.50
1. P HAYWOOD M55 SYO 53.22 Woven cloth badge £1.00
2. DBINKS M55 WAROC 60.27 Age or year flash £0.40
3. P SQUIRE M55 INT 63.14 Certificate £0.30
4. D NEILD M55 LOC 64.53 Apply by sending a cheque (payable to BOF), and a self addressed
5. J WILKINSON M55 CLOK  66.09 stamped envelope (22 x 16cms) to :
6. P ARCHER M55 CLOK 71.40 ) . .
7. JBUTLER M55 SBOC 86.05 Badge claims, Chris Boycott, 13 Dawlish Ave, Stafford, ST17 0EU
For further details see BOF rules, Compass Sport, or contact BOF
M60L (course 4) - 6.1km, 180m, 14 controls National Office for an explanation leaflet, tel: 01629 734042.
1. B SPEAKE M60 EBOR 62.37
2. S BURGE M60 LOC 66.17
3. D BROOK M60 NN 66.37 Northern Championships
4. B MELLOR M60 EPOC 69.16 The Northern Championships are based on this event.
5.J GOLTON M60 EBOR 71.52 Eligible competitors are those from clubs in the three Northern regions -
6. M MCIVOR M60 DEE 72.15 NEOA, NWOA and YHOA.
7. M DUGMORE M60 HOC 73.39 Congratulations to the following competitors who were the first Northern
8. J WICKERSHAM M60 WAOC 75.51 runner to finish in their class on the day.
9. D MAWDSLEY M60 MDOC 77.47 Trophies are available to claim from Christine Roberts.
10. W WRIGHT M60 NATO 80.38
11. D ALLISON M60 CLOK  81.04 JM2 Matthew Vokes ~ DEE JW2 Eleanor Cranke CLOK
12. D BRITTAIN M60 MDOC 82.40 JM3 George Stevens  AIRE JW3 Amy Brown EBOR
13. M ADAMSON M60 CLOK  85.02 JM4 Robert Browne LOC JW4 Victoria Stevens AIRE
14. MWOOD M60 EPOC 85.44 JM5S Michael Bragg LOC JW5S Rebecca Roberts ~ SROC
15. R SHAW M60 EPOC 88.33 JM5M Jonathan Procter LOC
16. B HARRISON M60 CLOK  98.57 JM5L Paul Roome SROC JWSL Victoria Brocklebank LOC
M21 Matthew Speake EBOR W21 Karen Heppenstall CLOK
M60S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls M35 Martin Ward SPOOK W35 Gillian Hale CLOK
1. N HARRIS M60 NN 45.43 M40 David Harrison SYO W40 Margaret Mackenzie BL
2. GWILSON Mé0 BL 48.54 M45 Patrick Smyth NATO W45 Ann Cranke CLOK
M50 Steve Whitehead EBOR W50 Beryl Offley LOC
M65L (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls M55 Julian Lailey SROC W55 Juliet Morgan EPOC
1. AHERON M65 SELOC 61.11 M60 Barrie Speake EBOR W60 Beryl Blackhall SELOC
2. MHARDY M65 CLOK 63.38 M65 Alan Heron SELOC W65 Elizabeth Hale NN
3. AMEADOWS M65 MEROC 64.00 M70 Jim Young LOC W70 Vera Parkins WCOC
4. M CONWAY Me5 CLOK 67.23 M75 Maurice Collett SROC
5. D HALE M65 NN 70.47
6. M TYSZKA Me5 HALO 71.14
7. P WELLS M65 EBOR 72.17 Colour Coded Courses
8.5 JOHNSTON M5 Loc 76.99 YELLOW - 1.6km, 45m, 9 controls
9. CROSCOE M65 WRE 77.19
1. S CRANKE W14 CLOK 19.27
10. D MOIR Me5  LEI 88.07 )
11. R STROPHAIR M65 WCH  94.13 2.J GREEN M6 ind 23.43
————————————————————————— colour line -----=----=--emeeeeev
M70L (course 5) - 4.9km, 145m, 12 controls 3. HNEW W7 ind 31.10
1.J YOUNG M70 Loc 68.59 ORANGE - 1.8km, 70m, 5 controls
2. R MALLEY M70 NN 70.24 )
3. J CURREY M70 EBOR 75.32 1. J.TOLLITT M35 ind 21.06
2. M.VOKES M10 DEE 25.28
M708S (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls 3. RLLOYD W35 EPOC 3117
1.1 SMITH M70 NATO 7847 4. K.CROSBY W21 NATO 34.15
5. C.JACKSON W21 ind 34.33
M75L (course 6) - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls 6. C.DEAN W40 CLOK = 34.35
1.M COLLETT M75 SROC 58.51 7. P.BROWN W40 EBOR ~ 35.02
8. P.ROBERTS M50 EBOR 36.21
9. C.COPE w55 HALO 37.25
Badge times | e colour line --------=-m-m-memmeme o
adgetimes vomen 10. RROSE W50 ind  37.40
gold silver  bronze gold silver  bronze 11. P.TOMASON M10 CLOK  38.17
12. P.VOKES M6 DEE 39.44
J2 13.34 16.16 21.42 22.50 27.24 36.32 h
13. C.MCIVOR W60 ind 41.27
J3 20.50 25.00 33.20 29.14 35.04 46.46 .
14. J.MACE W12 ind 42.28
J4 28.47 34.33 46.04 25.31 30.37 40.50 .
15. P.KAY W21 ind 45.56
J5 67.36 81.08 108.10 74.50 89.48 119.44 .
21l 8525 10230 13640 11228 12257 160.56 16. AMACE W10 ind 56.27
21S 6039 7246  97.02 69.40  83.36 111.28 17. V.DERITIS W35 ind 70.35
35L 75.35 90.42 120.56 87.43 105.15 140.20
35S 5255 6329  84.39 70.10 8412 11216 GREEN - 3.5km, 80m, 7 controls
40L 8335 100.18 133.44 8509 10210 136.14 1. P.PARKINS Me5 WCOC 20.29
2. M.DEAN M40 CLOK 34.52
408 58.30 70.13 93.37 78.32 58.14 77.39
3. G.NEW M21  NATO 37.14
45L 82.27 98.57 131.56 65.38 78.45 105.00
458 56.04 6717 8943 4636 5555  74.33 4. LBROCKLEBANK wig LOC  38.08
5. C.COPE M21 ind 43.01
50L 83.11 99.49 133.06 71.28 85.45 114.20
6. S.POWELL M35 CLOK 45.07
508 56.34 67.53 90.30 50.44 60.53 81.11
55L 7513 9015 12020  99.07 11857 158.36 7.RROBB M60  CLOK ~ 48.14
8. B.HODGSON M55 CLOK 48.35
558 60.10 72.12 96.16 70.23 84.27 112.36
9. A.GARDNER M55 EBOR 48.39
60L 80.34 96.41 128.54 54.40 65.36 87.28
60S 4555 5506  73.28 3426 4120  55.06 10. M.GIBSON ME0 CLOK  50.06
65L 78.00 9336 124.48 5409 6459  86.38 11. M.THOMISON i M40 CLOK  52.25
70L 86.14 103.28 137.58 68.46 82.32 110.02 | oo COLOUT LINE =oommmmmmmmmmmsnsns oo
70S 61.13 73.28 97.57 - - - 12. D.ADDISON M45 NN 58.43
75L 73.34 88.16 117.42 o . o 13. P.FIRTH M55 NATO 62.51




GREEN ... cont’d

14. F.HERON W60 SELOC 63.30
15. JJADAMSON W55 CLOK  69.00
16. AHODGSON W50 CLOK 71.00
17. J.ROBB W55 CLOK 71.16
18. PWEARMOUTH M35 ind 78.35
19. MWHITE M35 ind 81.01
20. S.SIMS W50 CLOK 97.16
21. D.STEEL M5 ind 107.42

NEOA Colour Award Scheme

Members of NEOA may purchase the relevant colour badge on
completion of three events, finishing above the colour line.

(one may be from outside the NEOA area).

For further details, contact - Margaret Crosby, tel: 0191 2685449.

Mr Men String course at Low Redford
Organiser - Clare Maughan, Planner - Rob McKenna

name age club time (mins)
Sophie Lewis 3 ind 34
Steven Lewis 5 ind 32
Kyle Russell 1 ind 34
Sarah Duckworth 1 DVO 54
Elizabeth Dean 2 CLOK 34
Becky Bailey 8 CLOK 13
Oban Lewsley 7 BL 13
Eve Conway 1 AIRE 21
Robert Schmuck 7 EBOR 11
Rowan Capper 5 EBOR 13
Becky Bailey 8 CLOK 22
Oban Lewsley 7 BL 23
Sam Grat 5 ind 23
Alastair Gardner 6 OD 14

Officials:

Organiser - Frank Major

Planner - Dave Caudwell
Controller - John Crosby (NATO)

Organiser's comments - Frank Major

The role of day Organiser was made much easier because the event
area was based solely at Hamsterley Forest, whereas pre the FDM
outbreak, Day 2 was planned for Housesteads in Roman Wall country.
The only front-of-house problem was related to the untimely delivery of
results. This was attributable in the main to a technology failure that
prevented us from collating and printing the results of your travails. Itis
hoped that this gremlin attack will be remedied by investment in new kit
and that improvements will follow through in good time.

| extend my thanks to NATO for their assistance and co-operation in not
only manning the starts but also with the manual side of the results effort.
You experienced Hamsterley at its best and | hope you will regard the
terrain as amongst the best on offer in the true North of England.

Dave Caudwell and Boris Spence under the judicious eyes of John
Crosby produced a menu of courses that seemed challenge enough for
most. | trust that you felt that your journey was worthwhile and we look
forward to seeing you at another Northern Navigators event sometime.

For queries regarding these results contact:
Rob McKenna, tel - 0191 4219659,
email - robmckenna@blueyonder.co.uk



